

LOCATION:	Franklin, TN (Williamson Co.)
PROJECT:	Hunters Bend Elementary Safe Routes to School
TDOT PIN:	118151.00
COF CONTRACT #:	2014-0259
BID DATE:	December 12, 2016

TABULATED BID RESULTS							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Concrete Structures, Inc.		Jarrett Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 8,825.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00
202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (BOULDER REMOVAL/RELOCATION)	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIDGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	S.Y.	1605	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,426.25
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	S.Y.	545	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,905.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	115	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 3,938.75
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	EACH	9	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 190.60	\$ 1,715.40
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TON	139	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 2,682.70
303-10.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 1, WASHED GRAVEL)	TON	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 768.75
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	L.F.	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
604-01.04	1-1/2" STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL	L.F.	210	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 29,662.50
604-07.30	RETAINING WALL (PER DETAIL)	L.F.	65	\$ 305.00	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 487.10	\$ 31,661.50
607-57.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (22" x 13")	L.F.	56	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 108.60	\$ 6,081.60
611-02.10	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 3,940.00
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
611-43.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, 0' - 4' DEPTH	EACH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	S.F.	5523	\$ 7.50	\$ 41,422.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,995.75
701-01.10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TUNNEL A SLAB)	S.F.	1225	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,227.50
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	225	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,525.00

TABULATED BID RESULTS							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Concrete Structures, Inc.		Jarrett Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
710-04	FILTER CLOTH UNDERDRAIN (WITH PIPE)	L.F.	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,775.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (D3-1 (MOD.), 30" x 12")	EACH	3	\$ 181.50	\$ 544.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R5-10c, 24" x 12")	EACH	6	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 188.25	\$ 1,129.50
713-16.22	SIGNS (R14-2 (MOD.), 24" x 24")	EACH	6	\$ 209.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (W4-4p (MOD.), 24" x 12")	EACH	6	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 188.25	\$ 1,129.50
714-01.31	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (TUNNEL A)	LS	1	\$ 13,558.00	\$ 13,558.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
714-01.32	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (TUNNEL B)	LS	1	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00
714-04.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (RGS)	L.F.	230	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,210.00
714-04.03	CONDUIT 3/4" DIAMETER (RGS)	L.F.	285	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 9,048.75
714-05.01	WEATHERPROOF JUNCTION BOX/PULL BOX	EACH	2	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
714-06.08	CABLE (#10 W/ 7 CONDUCTORS)	L.F.	831	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,312.80	\$ 9.45	\$ 7,852.95
714-06.09	CABLE (#12 W/ 5 CONDUCTORS)	L.F.	556	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,336.00
714-06.23	CALL BOX & PEDESTAL	EACH	1	\$ 11,858.00	\$ 11,858.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
714-08.05	4" x 12' ROUND FLUTED POLE W/DECORATIVE RIBBED BASED, BLACK FINISH	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) (FOR FLUTED POLE SUPPORT)	EACH	2	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00
714-09.09	60 WATT LED 4000K, GLASS/ACRYLIC GLOBE, TYPE 5 DISTRIBUTION (INCLUDES LUMINAIRE)	EACH	2	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00
714-25.01	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	83	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,901.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,185.35	\$ 19,185.35
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 718.75
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 587.50
920-10.05	TUNNEL A FAÇADE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00

TABULATED BID RESULTS							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Concrete Structures, Inc.		Jarrett Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID TOTALS:					\$ 323,431.80		\$ 321,000.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct record with all errors and extension of unit price corrected.


 Signature

 Jonathan J. Marston
 Printed Name

 Assistant Director of Engineering (City of Franklin)
 Title

 January 17, 2017
 Date

